Telemecanique
TeSys Model D Contactors and Overload Relays
HP HP HP HP HP HP A N.O. N.C.
0.5 1 2 2 5 7.5 9 1 1 LC1D09••
1 2 3 3 7.5 10 12 1 1 LC1D12••
1 3 5 5 10 15 18 1 1 LC1D18••
2 3 7.5 7.5 15 20 25 1 1 LC1D25••
2 5 10 10 20 30 32 1 1 LC1D32••
3 5 10 10 30 30 40 1 1 LC1D40••
3 7.5 15 15 40 40 50 1 1 LC1D50••
5 10 20 20 50 50 65 1 1 LC1D65••
7.5 15 25 30 60 60 80 1 1 LC1D80••
– – 30 40 75 100 115 1 1 LC1D115••
– – 40 50 100 125 150 1 1 LC1D150••
Maximum horsepower ratings
1-phase 50/60 Hz 3-phase 50/60 Hz
Maximum
inductive

i Isolated N.C. trip contact and N.O. alarm contact.
i Manual or automatic reset function.
i Tamper resistant window for FLA settings.
i Test trip button.
i Optional remote electrical reset.
i CSA, UL and international certifications.
120 V 240 V 208 V 240 V 480 V 600 V
Note: For complete offering information and specialty versions, refer to Schneider Electric's Industrial Control
Products catalogue.
T8502HO0501EP R0
Telemecanique
F-Line Contactors and Overload Relays
Note: For complete offering information and specialty versions, refer to Schneider Electric's Industrial Control
Products catalogue.
Note: For complete specifications, refer to Schneider Electric's Industrial Control Products catalogue.
50 60 125 150 185 200 3 LC1F185••22L
— — — — 225 250 3 LC1F225••22L
60 75 150 200 265 285 3 LC1F265••22L
75 100 200 250 330 370 3 LC1F330••22L
100 125 250 300 400 420 3 LC1F400••22L
150 200 400 500 500 700 3 LC1F500••22L
250 300 600 800 630 1000 3 LC1F630••22L
— 450 900 900 780 1350 3 LC1F780••22L
— 450 800 900 800 1000 3 LC1F800••22L
Standard power ratings of 3-phase
motors 50/60 Hz in category AC-3
Maximum current
(0 ≤ 40º C [104º F])